Rang

Bischofstein 2015 Gruppenrangliste 50m

Total
Punkte

463

458

457

456

455

453

450

Gruppe

FlGehlihau
FlGehlihau
FlGehlihau
FlGehlihau
FlGehlihau

Tiefmatt
Tiefmatt
Tiefmatt
Tiefmatt
Tiefmatt

Sichtern
Sichtern
Sichtern
Sichtern
Sichtern

www.psb-reiden.ch
www.psb-reiden.ch
www.psb-reiden.ch
www.psb-reiden.ch
www.psb-reiden.ch

Fritz PUmpin 1
Fritz Pimpin 1
Fritz PUmpin 1
Fritz PUmpin 1
Fritz PUmpin 1

Laig 1
Laig 1
Laig 1
Laig 1
Laig 1

Blauenstein 1
Blauenstein 1
Blauenstein 1
Blauenstein 1
Blauenstein 1

Name / Vorname

Ladin Willi
Dietrich Markus
Zaugg Christian
Zeller Kurt
Galster Urs

Lehmann Herbert
Kissling Andreas
Ulrich Hugo
Jeker Stefan
Burkard Roman

Aebischer Markus
Hirt Ernst

Schmid Markus
Schafroth Urs
Grieder Thomas

Kreienbuhl Peter
Widmer Michael
Birrer Markus
Michelin Sandro
Maspoli René

Degen Stefan
Scharer Claude
Ehrsam Hans
Scharer Ueli
Baumgartner Urs

Frei Rolf

Fehr Matthias
Kistler Daniel
Kistler Rolf
Schaub-Mdiller Rudolf

Frutschy Mario
Haner Sandra
Lidin Hanspeter
Schmidli René
Vogt Paul

Jg

1952
1971
1956
1944
1960

1971
1979
1952
1959
1940

1959
1960
1984
1960
1963

1969
1997
1958
1978
1958

1981
1978
1960
1941
1946

1957
1961
1980
1954
1950

1991
1972
1951
1971
1946

Verein

Itingen; SG
Itingen; SG
Itingen; SG
Itingen; SG
Itingen; SG

Oberbuchsiten; SV
Oberbuchsiten; SV
Oberbuchsiten; SV
Oberbuchsiten; SV
Oberbuchsiten; SV

Liestal; SG
Liestal; SG
Liestal; SG
Liestal; SG
Liestal; SG

Reiden; PSB
Reiden; PSB
Reiden; PSB
Reiden; PSB
Reiden; PSB

Gelterkinden; SG
Gelterkinden; SG
Gelterkinden; SG
Gelterkinden; SG
Gelterkinden; SG

Buus; PC
Buus; PC
Buus; PC
Buus; PC
Buus; PC

Seewen SO; PS
Seewen SO; PS
Seewen SO; PS
Seewen SO; PS
Seewen SO; PS

Punkte

95
95
93
90
90

96
93
91
91
87

94
94
91
90
88

96
94
91
88
87

97
94
92
87
85

95
95
92
88
83

95
92
88
88
87

Pramie
Fr.

120

70

50

40

30

20

20



Bischofstein 2015 Gruppenrangliste 50m

Rang P-It-::'ltlftle Gruppe Name / Vorname Jg Verein Punkte Pr‘:rle
8 449 Ramstein 1 Jeker Camille 1948 Zwingen; PK 100 10
Ramstein 1 Hanggi Rudolf 1952 Zwingen; PK 89
Ramstein 1 Warpelin John 1959 Zwingen; PK 89
Ramstein 1 Bahlinger Stephan 1965 Zwingen; PK 89
Ramstein 1 Karrer Urs 1945 Zwingen; PK 82
9 444  Edleten Wild Philipp 1980 Lausen; SV 94
Edleten Plattner Florian 1995 Lausen; SV 93
Edleten Kohler Werner 1947 Lausen; SV 91
Edleten Miller Roland 1954 Lausen; SV 88
Edleten Schifferle Kurt 1931 Lausen; SV 78
10 442 Blichel Belser Edith 1946 Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV 91
Blchel Mahrer Stefan 1965 ZzZunzgen-Tenniken; SV 91
Bichel Bieri Alfred 1941 Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV 90
Blchel Schweitzer Herbert 1933  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV 87
Bichel Baumgartner Dieter 1949  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV 83
11 441 Barenloch 1 Meier Adrian 1980 Rinenberg; PCS 100
Barenloch 1 Meier Walter 1946 Rinenberg; PCS 93
Barenloch 1 Andrist Ernst 1938 Rinenberg; PCS 91
Barenloch 1 Schneider Ernst 1950 Rinenberg; PCS 87
Barenloch 1 Lithy Horst 1951 Rinenberg; PCS 70
12 438  Oberst-Kiimzli Klantschi Elsbeth 1951 Murgenthal; PS 94
Oberst-Kiimzli Klantschi Paul 1948 Murgenthal; PS 88
Oberst-Kimzli Leu Walter 1943 Murgenthal; PS 87
Oberst-Kiimzli Roth Hans 1953 Murgenthal; PS 85
Oberst-Kiimzli Spahr Hanspeter 1945 Murgenthal; PS 84
13 422  Blauenstein 2 Hofer Hans 1954 Seewen SO; PS 91
Blauenstein 2 Vogt Agnes 1953 Seewen SO; PS 87
Blauenstein 2 Hofer Eugen 1929 Seewen SO; PS 85
Blauenstein 2 Witschi Rudolf 1962 Seewen SO; PS 84
Blauenstein 2 Weber Ferdinand 1943 Seewen SO; PS 75
14 419  PS Oberdorf Salathé René 1953 Oberdorf BL; PS 92
PS Oberdorf Niederer Roger 1957 Oberdorf BL; PS 89
PS Oberdorf Martino Pasquale 1964 Oberdorf BL; PS 87
PS Oberdorf Degen René 1979 Oberdorf BL; PS 78
PS Oberdorf Krebs Janine 1977 Oberdorf BL; PS 73
15 417 Wasserloch Bussinger Hanspeter 1952 Rheinfelden; SV 88



Rang

Bischofstein 2015 Gruppenrangliste 50m

Total
Punkte

Gruppe

Wasserloch
Wasserloch
Wasserloch
Wasserloch

Name / Vorname

Schneider Urs
Hartmann Beat
Huber Marcel
Brunner Marcel

Jg

1954
1945
1977
1955

Verein

Rheinfelden; SV
Rheinfelden; SV
Rheinfelden; SV
Rheinfelden; SV

Punkte

85
83
83
78

Pramie
Fr.



Rang

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Bischofstein 2015 Gruppenrangliste 50m

Total
Punkte

416

409

405

404

397

373

358

354

Gruppe

Pfeil
Pfeil
Pfeil
Pfeil
Pfeil

Roti 2
Réoti 2
Roti 2
Réti 2
Roti 2

Raurica 1
Raurica 1l
Raurica 1
Raurica 1
Raurica 1

Hefleten
Hefleten
Hefleten
Hefleten
Hefleten

Chriesiwasser
Chriesiwasser
Chriesiwasser
Chriesiwasser
Chriesiwasser

Lagavulin
Lagavulin
Lagavulin
Lagavulin

Mihle 1
Miuhle 1
Mihle 1
Miuhle 1

Réoti 1
Roti 1
Roti 1

Name / Vorname

Klaus Otto
Rebmann Heini
Salamin William
Schilt Hugo
Klaus Karin

Ritter Martin
Waldmeier Hans Rudolf
Kym Paul

Hillberg Claes
Guthauser Simon

Hlbscher Paul
Feulner Martin
Meier Hansruedi
Zeller Denise
Canali Paul

Hunziker Barbara
Kocher Manfred
Krattiger Heiner
Huwiler Walter
Gysin Rolf

Wipfli Anton
Schmid Konrad
Hausermann Bruno
Silberbauer Werner
Erdenberger Anna

Birrer Pirmin
Michelin Sergio
Schmitz Thomas
Birrer Corinne

Rentsch Thomas
Gerber Fredy
Neher Robert

Eichelberger Hanspeter

Widmer Beat
Brogli Alfred
Brogli Walter

Jg

1939
1946
1944
1943
1940

1969
1943
1941
1954
1981

1949
1964
1939
1959
1955

1954
1967
1948
1931
1957

1962
1944
1956
1935
1989

1984
1950
1960
1988

1962
1948
1952
1959

1961
1950
1949

Verein

Liestal; FS
Liestal; FS
Liestal; FS
Liestal; FS
Liestal; FS

Méhlin; PS
M&hlin; PS
Méhlin; PS
M&hlin; PS
Méhlin; PS

Birsfelden; PSAB
Birsfelden; PSAB
Birsfelden; PSAB
Birsfelden; PSAB
Birsfelden; PSAB

Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV
Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV
Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV
Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV

Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV

Frick; SpS
Frick; SpS
Frick; SpS
Frick; SpS
Frick; SpS

Reiden; PSB
Reiden; PSB
Reiden; PSB
Reiden; PSB

Binningen; FS
Binningen; FS
Binningen; FS
Binningen; FS

M&hlin; PS
Mé&hlin; PS
M&hlin; PS

Punkte

95
89
81
77
74

95
92
80
78
64

84
84
82
79
76

88
86
78
77
75

92
85
84
74
62

96
94
94
89

96
93
88
81

87
82
74

Pramie
Fr.



Bischofstein 2015 Gruppenrangliste 50m

Total Pramie
ota Gruppe Name / Vorname Jg Verein Punkte
Punkte Fr.
Roti 1 Cibulka Zeno 1937 Mohlin; PS 61

Roti 1 Siegenthaler Stefan 1990 MG&hlin; PS 50

Rang



Rang

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Bischofstein 2015 Gruppenrangliste 50m

Total
Punkte

352

345

339

318

315

313

265

263

220

177

Gruppe

Wiedetali
Wiedetali
Wiedetali
Wiedetali

Schlossgriin
Schlossgriin
Schlossgriin
Schlossgriin

Laig 2
Laig 2
Laig 2
Laig 2

Muhle 2
Mihle 2
Muhle 2
Mihle 2

St Sebastian
St Sebastian
St Sebastian
St Sebastian

Barenloch 2
Barenloch 2
Barenloch 2
Barenloch 2

Dom
Dom
Dom

Blitzloch
Blitzloch
Blitzloch

Lackerli
Lackerli
Lackerli

Fritz PUmpin 2

Name / Vorname

Schweizer Beat
Sasse Fritz
Hafelfinger Bruno
Blatter Max

Stuber Otto
Pfister Urs
Rippstein Hans
Bovon André

Imark Marc
Brodbeck Hugo
Pipoz Marc
Ruesch Hans

Affolter Nicole
Stummer Hans-Henning
Sigrist Christian

Siegenthaler Christian

Hee Peter
Steiner Ueli
Junuzovic Amir
Haffner Andreas

Grieder Max
Buess Ueli
Ruflin Stefan
Borlin Rolf

Schefer Reinhard
Wipf Beat
Suhm Michael

Stalder Andreas
Stalder Christof
Sollberger Roland

Bouverat Marcel
Gut Christian Andreas

Morales Miguel

Bossert Rosmarie

Jg

1956
1937
1963
1944

1946
1960
1937
1947

1968
1938
1936
1947

1970
1972
1976
1964

1948
1945
1957
1938

1944
1948
1946
1946

1949
1950
1963

1964
1967
1959

1940
1967
1972

1948

Verein

Reigoldswil; PSR
Reigoldswil; PSR
Reigoldswil; PSR
Reigoldswil; PSR

Niedergbsgen; PS
Niedergosgen; PS
Niedergbsgen; PS
Niedergosgen; PS

Buus; PC
Buus; PC
Buus; PC
Buus; PC

Binningen; FS
Binningen; FS
Binningen; FS
Binningen; FS

Olten; CCCT
Olten; CCCT
Olten; CCCT
Olten; CCCT

Rinenberg; PCS
Rinenberg; PCS
Rinenberg; PCS
Rinenberg; PCS

Arlesheim; FSG
Arlesheim; FSG
Arlesheim; FSG

Wintersingen; PC
Wintersingen; PC
Wintersingen; PC

Basel; MSG
Basel;, MSG
Basel; MSG

Gelterkinden; SG

Punkte

92
91
89
80

93
87
84
81

90
87
81
81

90
90
72
66

86
83
80
66

90
81
73
69

94
88
83

93
90
80

79
76
65

89

Pramie
Fr.



Bischofstein 2015 Gruppenrangliste 50m

Total Pramie
R G Name / Vorname J Verein Punkte
ang Punkte ruppe / & Fr.
Fritz Pimpin 2 Ryf Ernst 1944 Gelterkinden; SG 88
34 168 Halbmond Kemp Rolf 1956 Frenkendorf; FSG 85

Halbmond Tschopp Heinrich 1935 Frenkendorf; FSG 83



Rang

35

36

37

38

39

40

Bischofstein 2015 Gruppenrangliste 50m

Total
Punkte

159

88

87

83

83

64

Gruppe

Raurica 2
Raurica 2

Feil

Buxita

Thomasturm

Laig 3

Wartenberg

Name / Vorname

Kibler René
Kuhny Hans

Wild Rolf

Fluri Stephan

Flickiger Peter

Thommen Rudolf

Gilgen Rudolf

Jg

1939
1948

1966

1963

1952

1945

1972

Verein

Birsfelden; PSAB
Birsfelden; PSAB

Allschwil; PC

Oberbuchsiten; SV

Liestal; SG

Buus; PC

Muttenz; SG

Punkte

81
78

88

87

83

83

64

Pramie
Fr.



